Total  3,758.44  3,532.61

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

 A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Particulars As at March 31, 2019
AED Amount USD Amount

Financial assets
Trade receivables  31.39  587.32  -   -
Other financial asset  (1.50)  (28.30)  7.69  399.49
Other bank balances  5.41  102.11  -   -

 35.30  661.13  7.69  399.49
Financial liabilities
Trade payables and other liabilites  6.09  114.87  -   -

 6.09  114.87  -   -
Net exposure in respect of
recognised assets and liabilities

 29.21  546.27  7.69  399.49

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against below currencies at March 31, 2020 and March 31,
2019 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

186

CL EDUCATE LIMITED   | ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Particulars 50 bps increase 50 bps decrease 50 bps increase 50 bps decrease

Interest on loans from banks

For the year ended March 31, 2020 16.58  (16.58)  (11.97)  11.97

For the year ended March 31, 2019  14.84  (14.84)  (10.71)  (10.71)

61. Capital Management

  For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital and all other equity
reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company.

 Management assesses the Company’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure. The
Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and the
risk characteristics of the underlying assets.

 To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may return capital to shareholders, raise new debt or issue new